HOLCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL
MENDIP DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET

Clerk: Vickie Watts, Gallant Hill Farm, Foxcote, Radstock, BA3 5YB

www.holcombepc.org.uk clerk@holcombepc.org.uk
Telephone 07971 516916 / 01749 880428

Holcombe Parish Council Cemetery Scale of Fees as from 1st January 2023

INTERMENTS

=

Single

Double: first interment
subsequent interment

Minor (under 16 years)

N

w

EXCLUSIVE USE

=

Grave plot
Cremation plot
Transfer of exclusive use deed

wmn

MEMORIALS

=

Headstone and inscription
2. Changes to inscription

INTERMENT OF ASHES
1. Interment
2. Memorial tablet
3. Memorial tablet and vase

MEMORIAL WITHOUT REMAINS
In cremation plot

Charged as for interment of ashes, exclusive use and
memorial fee, to cover the land area used and administrative
costs.

SEARCHES OF RECORDS

OUTPARISHIONERS There_ IS no arrangement r_or _en_hanced rees_ tor
outparishioners: because of the strictly limited space available,

the Parish Council exercises the right to refuse applications
from those without a sufficient parish connection.

£138.00
£182.00
£146.00
No Charge

£197.00
£41.00
£31.00

£77.00
£41.00

£59.00
£31.00
£59.00

£131.00

charged at cost

Fees are set at a level to cover running, administration charges and long-term
maintenance. There is no element of profit. Fees do not include charges for any of the

funeral trades: gravedigger, funeral director or memorial mason.

Vickie Watts, Holcombe Parish Clerk.



