# HOLCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL MENDIP DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET

Clerk: Vickie Watts, Gallant Hill Farm, Foxcote, Radstock, BA3 5YB

www.holcombepc.org.uk clerk@holcombepc.org.uk Telephone 07971 516916 / 01749 880428

# Holcombe Parish Council Cemetery Scale of Fees as from 1st January 2023

#### **INTERMENTS**

1.	Single		£138.00
2.	Double:	first interment	£182.00
		subsequent interment	£146.00
3.	Minor (under 16 years)		No Charge

# **EXCLUSIVE USE**

1.	Grave plot	£197.00
2.	Cremation plot	£41.00
3.	Transfer of exclusive use deed	£31.00

## **MEMORIALS**

1.	Headstone and inscription	£77.00
2.	Changes to inscription	£41.00

# **INTERMENT OF ASHES**

1.	Interment	£59.00
2.	Memorial tablet	£31.00
3.	Memorial tablet and vase	£59.00

### **MEMORIAL WITHOUT REMAINS**

In	cremation r	olot	£131.	00

Charged as for interment of ashes, exclusive use and memorial fee, to cover the land area used and administrative costs.

# SEARCHES OF RECORDS

charged at cost

OUTPARISHIONERS There is no arrangement for enhanced fees for outparishioners: because of the strictly limited space available, the Parish Council exercises the right to refuse applications from those without a sufficient parish connection.

Fees are set at a level to cover running, administration charges and long-term maintenance. There is no element of profit. Fees do not include charges for any of the funeral trades: gravedigger, funeral director or memorial mason.